eroflex Circuit Technology - Advanced Multichip Modules © SCD1659 REV E 5/21/01
128Kx8 128Kx8 128Kx8 128Kx8
CE4
OE
A0 – A16
I/O0-7 I/O8-15 I/O16-23 I/O24-31
8 8 8 8
CE3

ACT– S 128K 32 N– 020 F18 M
Aeroflex Circuit
Part Number Breakdown
Technology
Memory Type
S = SRAM
Memory Depth, Locations
Options
Memory Width, Bits
N = None
C = Connect to GND Pins 8, 21, 28 & 30 (P2,P3,P6 & P7 only)
Memory Speed, ns (+5V Vcc)
Package Types & Sizes
Surface Mount Packages
F1 = 1.56"SQ  68 Leads CQFP Low Profile
F2 = 0.88"SQ  68 Leads CQFP Dual-Cavity
F18 = 0.94"SQ  68 Leads CQFP Single-Cavity Low Profile
Thru-Hole Packages
P2 = 1.185"SQ PGA  66 Pins   W/Shoulder
P3 = 1.085"SQ PGA  66 Pins   WO/Shoulder
P6 = 1.185"SQ PGA  66 Pins   WO/Shoulder
P7 = 1.085"SQ PGA  66 Pins   W/Shoulder
Screening
C = Commercial Temp, 0°C to +70°C
 I = Industrial Temp, -40°C to +85°C
T = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C
M = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C Screened *
Q = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant/SMD
* Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883
Aeroflex Circuit Technology
35 South Service Road
Plainview New York 11803
Telephone: (516) 694-6700
FAX:           (516)  694-6715
Toll Free Inquiries: (800) 843-1553
Specifications subject to change without notice